

Kansas City

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 220958 Version: 1 Name:

Type:ResolutionStatus:PassedFile created:10/26/2022In control:CouncilOn agenda:10/27/2022Final action:10/27/2022

Title: Sponsor: Mayor Quinton Lucas

RESOLUTION - Approving the appointment of Amber Hackett Crosby as an alternate member of the

Board of Zoning Adjustment.

Sponsors: Quinton Lucas

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Authenticated Resolution 220958

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|------------|------|-----------|---------|--------|
| 10/27/2022 | 1 | Council | Adopted | Pass |

RESOLUTION NO. 220958

Sponsor: Mayor Quinton Lucas

RESOLUTION - Approving the appointment of Amber Hackett Crosby as an alternate member of the Board of Zoning Adjustment.

WHEREAS, Section 89.080, RSMo, and Section 88-605-01-A.4 of the Code of Ordinances provide for the consent of the City Council to appointments to the Board of Zoning Adjustment; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF KANSAS CITY:

That the Council hereby approves the appointment of the following individual as an alternate member of the Board of Zoning Adjustment for the term specified:

Amber Hackett Crosby Alternate member, 4th District Term Expires: October 24, 2023